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TROUBLE CODE CHART; 2023 - 2024 MY Prius Prius Prime [12/2022 - 1
DIAGNOSTIC TROUBLE CODE CHART
Motor Generator Control System
DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|| NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Master SAE
Crankshaft Position Sensor "A" Algorithm |[Comes o Motor .
P033506 Based Failure on Warning: Generator A Code: | [SEEH
Comes on P0336
Crankshaft Position S "A" Circuit C Master Mot SAE
rankshaft Position Sensor ircui omes . otor
P033516 Warning: A Code:
Voltage Below Threshold on J Generator -
Comes on P0337
Crankshaft Position S "A" Circuit C Master Mot SAE
rankshaft Position Sensor ircui omes otor
P033517 Warning: A Code:
Voltage Above Threshold on d Generator -
Comes on P0338
Master SAE
Crankshaft Position Sensor "A" Signal Comes o Motor .
PO33523 | C " T on Warning: || ||A Code: || |INEEH
Comes on P0337
Crankshaft Position S "A" Si | C Master Mot SAE
rankshaft Position Sensor igna omes . otor
P033524 Warning: A Code:
Stuck High on g Generator -
Comes on P0338
Crankshaft Position S "A" Signal | Master Mot >AE
rankshaft Position Sensor igna omes . otor
P033562 Warning: A Code:
Compare Failure on J Generator -
Comes on P0336
Camshaft Position Sensor "A" Circuit Bank Comes Master Motor SAE
P034006 |[1 or Single Sensor Algori ing: :
: g r Algorithm Based on Warning Generator A Code -
Failure
Comes on P0341
Camshaft Position Sensor "A" Circuit Bank Comes Master Motor SAE
P034016 ||1 or Single Sensor Circuit Voltage Below Warning: A Code: || |IEEN
on Generator
Threshold
Comes on P0342
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DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|| NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Camshaft Position Sensor "A" Circuit Bank Comes Master Motor SAE
P034017 |[1 or Single Sensor Circuit Voltage Above Warning: A Code: -
on Generator
Threshold
Comes on P0343
C haft Position S "A" Circuit Bank||C Master Mot SAE
amshaft Position Sensor ircuit Bank||Comes . otor
P034023 Warning: A Code:
1 or Single Sensor Signal Stuck Low on d Generator -
Comes on P0342
C haft Position S "A" Circuit Bank||C Master Mot SAE
amshaft Position Sensor ircuit Bank|[Comes otor
P034024 Warning: A Code:
1 or Single Sensor Signal Stuck High on J Generator -
Comes on P0343
Master SAE
P034062 Camshaft Position Sensor "A" Circuit Bank|[Comes Warning: Motor A Code: -
1 or Single Sensor Signal Compare Failure||on g: Generator )
Comes on P0341
Master SAE
Int | Control Module EEPROM Dat C Warning: Mot
POG2F44 nterna o_n rol Module ata omes g otor A Code: -
Memory Failure on b ; Generator
oes no PO62F
come on
Generator Control Module(EEPROM Comes Master Motor SAE
P062F46 ||Learning Value) Calibration / Parameter Warning: A Code: |||l
. on Generator
Memory Failure
Comes on PO62F
Generator Control Module Position Sensor Master SAE
L Comes . Motor
PO6B01C||REF Power Source Circuit Voltage Out of Warning: A Code: || |INEEH
on Generator
Range
Comes on P0O6B0O
Drive Motor "B" Control Module Position Comes Master Motor SAE
PO6B31C|[Sensor REF Power Source Circuit Voltage Warning: A Code: || |IEEN
on Generator
Out of Range
Comes on P0O6B3
. . Master
Drive Motor "B" Control Module Position Does not |[Warning: Motor SAE
PO6B31F ||[Sensor REF Power Source Circuit ' A Code: -
Intermittent come on b ; Generator
0es no
P1C61
come on
Maste SAE
Generator Control Module Offset Power Comes .r Motor
PO6D61C|| .. Warning: A Code: -
Circuit Voltage Out of Range on Generator
Comes on PO6D6
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DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|[ NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Master SAE
Motor Electronics Coolant Temperature Comes . Motor
POAOO11 Warning: A Code:
Sensor Circuit Short to Ground on rning Generator -
Comes on POAO2
Motor Electronics Coolant Te t C Master Mot SAE
otor Electronics Coolant Temperature omes . otor
POAOO15 Warning: A Code:
Sensor Circuit Short to Battery or Open on J Generator -
Comes on POAO3
Motor Electronics Coolant T t C Master Mot SAE
otor Electronics Coolant Temperature omes . otor
POAOO1C Warning: A Code:
Sensor Circuit Voltage Out of Range on J Generator -
Comes on POAO1
Master SAE
Generator Control Module Watchdog / Comes . Motor
POA1A47 Warning: A Code:
Safety MC Failure on g Generator -
Comes on POA1A
Generator Control Module Internal C Master Mot SAE
enerator Control Module Interna omes . otor
POA1A49 Warning: A Code:
Electronic Failure on J Generator -
Comes on POA1A
G tor Control Module Circuit C Master Mot SAE
POALB1F enera. or Control Module Circui omes Warning: otor A Code: -
Intermittent on Generator
Comes on POA1B
Master SAE
Drive Motor "A" Control Module Watchdog ||[Comes . Motor
POA1B47 Warning: A Code:
/ Safety MC Failure on g Generator -
Comes on POA1B
Drive Motor "A" Control Module Internal  ||C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor ontrol Module Interna omes . otor
POA1B49 Warning: A Code:
Electronic Failure on J Generator -
Comes on POA1B
Drive Motor "A" Control Modul C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor ontrol Module omes otor
POA1B94 Warning: A Code:
Unexpected Operation on g Generator -
Comes on POA1B
Master SAE
Drive Motor "B" Control Module Watchdog ||[Comes . Motor
POA1C47 Warning: A Code:
/ Safety MCU Failure on g Generator -
Comes on POA1C
POA1C49 ||Drive Motor "B" Control Module Internal ||Comes ||Master Motor A SAE -
Electronic Failure on Warning: Generator Code:
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DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|| NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
| || Comes on || || POA1C ||
Drive Motor "A" T t S C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor emperature Sensor omes . otor
POA2A11 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Short to Ground on g Generator '
Comes on POA2C
Drive Motor "A" Te t S C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor emperature Sensor omes . otor
POA2A15 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Short to Auxiliary Battery or Open |jon J Generator '
Comes on POA2D
Master SAE
Drive Motor "A" Temperature Sensor Comes Motor
POA2A1C Warning: A Code:
Voltage Out of Range on g Generator '
Comes on POA2B
Drive Motor "A" T t S C Master Mot SAE
POA2ALF .rlve' otor . emperature Sensor omes Warning: otor A Code: '
Circuit Intermittent on Generator
Comes on POA2E
G tor T t S Circuit C Master Mot SAE
enerator Temperature Sensor Circui omes . otor
POA3611 Warning: A Code:
Short to Ground on g Generator '
Comes on POA38
Master SAE
Generator Temperature Sensor Circuit Comes Motor
POA3615 Warning: A Code:
Short to Auxiliary Battery or Open on 9 Generator '
Comes on POA39
G tor T t S Volt C Master Mot SAE
enerator Temperature Sensor Voltage omes . otor
POA361C Warning: A Code:
Out of Range on g Generator '
Comes on POA37
G tor T t S Circuit C Master Mot SAE
enerator Temperature Sensor Circui omes . otor
POA361F Warning: A Code:
Intermittent on g Generator '
Comes on POA3A
Master SAE
Drive Motor "A" Position Sensor Circuit Comes Motor
POA3F16 Warning: A Code:
Voltage Below Threshold on ming Generator '
Comes on POA3F
Master SAE
i "A" iti ircui Warning:
POA3F1F Drive Motor A" Position Sensor Circuit Does not g Motor A Code: '
Intermittent come on b . Generator
0€s no POA43
come on
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DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|| NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Master SAE
Drive Motor "A" Position Sensor Signal Comes Motor
POA3F21 Warning: A Code:
Amplitude < Minimum on rning Generator '
Comes on POA41
Drive Motor "A" Position S Si I C Master Mot SAE
POA3F22 r|ve. otor .05| ion Sensor Sigha omes Warning: otor A Code: '
Amplitude > Maximum on Generator
Comes on POA42
Drive Motor "B" Position S Circuit C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor osition Sensor Circui omes otor
POA4516 Warning: A Code:
Voltage Below Threshold on J Generator '
Comes on POA45
Master SAE
POA4S1F Drive Motor "B" Position Sensor Circuit Does not||Warning: Motor A Code: '
Intermittent come on Generator
D
oes not POA4Y
come on
Drive Motor "B" Position S Si I C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor osition Sensor Signa omes . otor
POA4521 Warning: A Code:
Amplitude < Minimum on g Generator '
Comes on POA47
Drive Motor "B" Position S Si I C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor osition Sensor Signa omes . otor
POA4522 Warning: A Code:
0A45 Amplitude > Maximum on d Generator '
Comes on POA48
Master SAE
Generator Position Sensor Circuit Voltage ||[Comes Motor
POA4B16 Warning: A Code:
Below Threshold on ming Generator '
Comes on POA4B
Master SAE
iti ircui Warning:
POA4BLF Genera.tor Position Sensor Circuit Does not g Motor A Code: '
Intermittent come on b . Generator
0es no POA4F
come on
G tor Position S Si I C Master Mot SAE
POA4B21 ene'ra or 05|'|c?n ensor Sigha omes Warning: otor A Code: "
Amplitude < Minimum on Generator
Comes on POA4D
Master SAE
Generator Position Sensor Signal Comes Motor
POA4B22 Warning: A Code:
Amplitude > Maximum on arning Generator oae '
Comes on POA4E
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HYBRID / BATTERY CONTROL: MOTOR GENERATOR CONTROL SYSTEM (for M20A-FXS): DIAGNOSTIC TROUBLE CODE C...

DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|[ NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Master SAE
Drive Motor "A" Phase V Current(High Does not . Motor
POA6012 Warning: A Code:
Resolution) Circuit Short to Battery come on g Generator -
Comes on POA62
Drive Motor "A" Phase V Current(High Does not Master Motor SAE
POA6014 ||Resolution) Circuit Short to Ground or Warning: A Code: |||l
Open come on Generator
Comes on POA61
Drive Motor "A" Ph vV C t(High D t Master Mot SAE
rive Motor ase urrent(Hig oes no . otor
POA601C Warning: A Code:
Resolution) Circuit Voltage Out of Range ||come on J Generator -
Comes on P1C32
Master SAE
Drive Motor "A" Phase V Current(High Does not||Warning: Motor
POAGO1F otor ATE urrent(Hig g A Code: |||l
Resolution) Circuit Intermittent come on Generator
Does not
P1C33
come on
Drive Motor "A" Ph W C t(High D t Master Mot SAE
POAG312 rive .o or A" P ase urrent(Hig oes no Warning: otor A Code: -
Resolution) Circuit Short to Battery come on Generator
Comes on POA65
Drive Motor "A" Phase W Current(High Does not Master Motor SAE
POA6314 ||Resolution) Circuit Short to Ground or Warning: A Code: |||l
Open come on Generator
Comes on POA64
Master SAE
Drive Motor "A" Phase W Current(High Does not . Motor
POA631C Warning: A Code:
Resolution) Circuit Voltage Out of Range |[|come on 9 Generator -
Comes on P1C34
Master SAE
i "A" i Warning:
POAG3LF Drive M.otor A Fthase w ;urrent(ngh Does not g Motor A Code: -
Resolution) Circuit Intermittent come on Generator
Does not
P1C35
come on
Drive Motor "B" Ph vV C t(High D t Master Mot SAE
rive Motor ase urrent(Hig oes no . otor
POA6912 Warning: A Code:
Resolution) Circuit Short to Battery come on g Generator -
Comes on POA6B
Drive Motor "B" Phase V Current(High Does not Master Motor SAE
POA6914 ||Resolution) Circuit Short to Ground or Warning: A Code: -
come on Generator
Open
Comes on POAGA
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HYBRID / BATTERY CONTROL: MOTOR GENERATOR CONTROL SYSTEM (for M20A-FXS): DIAGNOSTIC TROUBLE CODE C...

DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|| NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Master SAE
Drive Motor "B" Phase V Current(High Does not . Motor
POA691C Warning: A Code:
Resolution) Circuit Voltage Out of Range |[|come on g Generator '
Comes on P1C38
Master SAE
POAGYLF Drive M.otor “!3“ Ehase \Y C'urrent(High Does not||Warning: Motor A Code: "
Resolution) Circuit Intermittent come on b ; Generator
oes no P1C39
come on
Drive Motor "B" Ph W C t(High D t Master Mot SAE
rive Motor ase urrent(Hig 0es no . otor
POA6C12 Warning: A Code:
Resolution) Circuit Short to Battery come on J Generator '
Comes on POAGE
Drive Motor "B" Phase W Current(High Does not Master Motor SAE
POA6C14 |[Resolution) Circuit Short to Ground or Warning: A Code: || |INEEl
come on Generator
Open
Comes on POA6D
Drive Motor "B" Ph W C t(High D t Master Mot SAE
rive Motor ase urrent(Hig 0es no . otor
POA6C1C Warning: A Code:
Resolution) Circuit Voltage Out of Range |[|come on g Generator '
Comes on P1C3A
Master SAE
i "B" i Warning:
POAGCLF Drive M.otor B P.hase w Furrent(ngh Does not g Motor A Code: '
Resolution) Circuit Intermittent come on b ¢ Generator
oes no P1C3B
come on
Master SAE
Drive Motor "A" Inverter Actuator Stuck ||Comes Motor
POA7872 Warning: A Code:
Open on g Generator '
Comes on POA78
Drive Motor "A" I ter Actuator Stuck ||C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor nverter Actuator Stuc omes otor
POA7873 Warning: A Code:
Closed on g Generator '
Comes on POA78
c Master Mot SAE
POA789E ||Drive Motor "A" Inverter Stuck On OMeS " lwarning: otor A Code: |||
on Generator
Comes on POA78
Master SAE
Drive Motor "B" Inverter Actuator Stuck |[|Come Moto
PoA7972 - r verter Actiator Stuc ° ||warning: ' A Code: | [
Open on Generator
Comes on POA79
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HYBRID / BATTERY CONTROL: MOTOR GENERATOR CONTROL SYSTEM (for M20A-FXS): DIAGNOSTIC TROUBLE CODE C...

DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|| NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Master SAE
Drive Motor "B" Inverter Actuator Stuck ||Comes Motor
POA7973 Warning: A Code:
Closed on ming Generator '
Comes on POA79
c Master Mot SAE
omes . otor
POA799E ||Drive Motor "B" Inverter Stuck On Warning: A Code: |||l
on Generator
Comes on POA79
c Master Mot SAE
omes . otor
POA7A72||Generator Inverter Actuator Stuck Open Warning: A Code: |||l
on Generator
Comes on POA7A
Comes Master Motor SAE
POA7A73 ||Generator Inverter Actuator Stuck Closed Warning: A Code: '
on Generator
Comes on POA7A
c Master Mot SAE
omes . otor
POA7A9E ||Generator Inverter Stuck On Warning: A Code: '
on Generator
Comes on POA7A
c Master Mot SAE
omes . oto
POA9000 ||Drive Motor "A" Performance Warning: ' A Code: |||l
on Generator
Comes on POA90
Comes Master Motor SAE
POA9100 ||Drive Motor "B" Performance Warning: A Code:
on 9 Generator '
Comes on POA91
c Master Mot SAE
omes . otor
POA9200 ||Hybrid/EV Generator Performance Warning: A Code:
Y / on g Generator '
Comes on POA92
c Master Mot SAE
omes . otor
POA949E ||DC/DC Converter Stuck On Warning: A Code: |||l
on Generator
Comes on POA94
Master SAE
Drive Motor Inverter Temperature Sensor ||[Comes Motor
POAED11 Warning: A Code:
"A" Circuit Short to Ground on ming Generator '
Comes on POAEF
POAED15||Drive Motor Inverter Temperature Sensor |[Comes ||Master Motor A SAE wie
"A" Circuit Short to Battery or Open on Warning: Generator Code:
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HYBRID / BATTERY CONTROL: MOTOR GENERATOR CONTROL SYSTEM (for M20A-FXS): DIAGNOSTIC TROUBLE CODE C...

DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|| NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
| || ||Comes on || || POAFO ||
Drive Motor I ter T t S C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor Inverter Temperature Sensor |[Comes . otor
POAED1C Warning: A Code:
"A" Circuit Voltage Out of Range on g Generator '
Comes on POAEE
Drive Motor I ter T t S C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor Inverter Temperature Sensor |[Comes . otor
POAF211 Warning: A Code:
"B" Circuit Short to Ground on g Generator '
Comes on POAF4
Master SAE
Drive Motor Inverter Temperature Sensor ||[Comes Motor
POAF215 Warning: A Code:
"B" Circuit Short to Battery or Open on 9 Generator '
Comes on POAF5
Drive Motor I ter T t S C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor Inverter Temperature Sensor |[Comes . otor
POAF21C Warning: A Code:
"B" Circuit Voltage Out of Range on g Generator '
Comes on POAF3
G tor I ter T t S C Master Mot SAE
enerator Inverter Temperature Sensor omes . otor
POBCC11 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Short to Ground on g Generator '
Comes on POBCE
Master SAE
Generator Inverter Temperature Sensor ||[Comes Motor
POBCC15 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Short to Battery or Open on 9 Generator '
Comes on POBCF
G tor I ter T t S C Master Mot SAE
enerator Inverter Temperature Sensor omes . otor
POBCC1C Warning: A Code:
Circuit Voltage Out of Range on g Generator '
Comes on POBCD
Drive Motor "A" Ph Uuc tsS C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor ase urrent Sensor omes otor
POBE512 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Short to Battery on J Generator '
Comes on POBES8
Mast SAE
POBE514 Drive Motor "A" Phase U Current Sensor |[Comes Wzsrneirr\ . Motor A Code: '
Circuit Short to Ground or Open on g: Generator )
Comes on POBE7
Master SAE
Drive Motor "A" Phase U Current Senso Does not||Warning: Moto
POBES1F ||~ o 0O ] r ' J ' A Code: ||l
Circuit Intermittent come on b . Generator
0es o P1C40
come on
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https://techinfo.toyota.com/t3Portal/document/rm/RM41D0U/xhtml/RM1000000028ZXK.html?linkId=d1342e7544&hashId=RM1000000028ZXK#RM1000000028ZXK
https://techinfo.toyota.com/t3Portal/document/rm/RM41D0U/xhtml/RM1000000028ZXK.html?linkId=d1342e7544&hashId=RM1000000028ZXK#RM1000000028ZXK
https://techinfo.toyota.com/t3Portal/document/rm/RM41D0U/xhtml/RM1000000028ZXK.html?linkId=d1342e7630&hashId=RM1000000028ZXK#RM1000000028ZXK
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https://techinfo.toyota.com/t3Portal/document/rm/RM41D0U/xhtml/RM1000000028ZXM.html?linkId=d1342e7974&hashId=RM1000000028ZXM#RM1000000028ZXM

12/9/24, 7:48 PM

DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|| NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Drive Motor A" Phase U Current Sensor Comes Master Motor SAE
POBE528 ||Signal Bias Level Out of Range / Zero Warning: A Code: '
. . on Generator
Adjustment Failure"
Comes on POBE6
Drive Motor "A" Ph VC ts C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor ase urrent Sensor omes . otor
POBE912 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Short to Battery on J Generator _
Comes on POBEC
Drive Motor "A" Ph VC ts C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor ase urrent Sensor omes otor
POBE914 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Short to Ground or Open on g Generator '
Comes on POBEB
Master SAE
Drive Motor "A" Phase V Current Sensor ||Does not||Warning: Motor
POBE9LF ||~ " © _ 9 A Code: |||l
Circuit Intermittent come on Generator
D t
0es no P1C41
come on
Drive Motor A" Phase V Current Sensor Comes Master Motor SAE
POBE928 ||Signal Bias Level Out of Range / Zero Warning: A Code: '
. . on Generator
Adjustment Failure"
Comes on POBEA
Drive Motor "A" Ph W C ts C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor ase urrent Sensor omes otor
POBED12 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Short to Battery on J Generator _
Comes on POBFO
Drive Motor "A" Phase W Current Sensor |[Comes Master Motor SAE
POBED14 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Short to Ground or Open on 9 Generator '
Comes on POBEF
Master SAE
i "A" Warning:
POBED1F D.rlve' Motor A Phase W Current Sensor ||Does not g Motor A Code: '
Circuit Intermittent come on b . Generator
0es o P1C42
come on
Drive Motor A" Phase W Current Sensor Comes Master Motor SAE
POBED28||Signal Bias Level Out of Range / Zero Warning: A Code: "
. . on Generator
Adjustment Failure"
Comes on POBEE
Maste SAE
POBF112 Drive Motor "B" Phase U Current Sensor |[Comes Warnirr1 ] Motor A Code: '
Circuit Short to Battery on g Generator '
Comes on POBF4
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https://techinfo.toyota.com/t3Portal/document/rm/RM41D0U/xhtml/RM1000000028ZXN.html?linkId=d1342e8404&hashId=RM1000000028ZXN#RM1000000028ZXN
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DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|| NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Master SAE
POBF114 Drive Motor "B" Phase U Current Sensor |[Comes Warning: Motor A Code: '
Circuit Short to Ground or Open on g: Generator )
Comes on POBF3
Master SAE
i "B" Warning:
POBF11F D'rlve' Motor B Phase U Current Sensor ||Does not g Motor A Code: "
Circuit Intermittent come on b ; Generator
oes no P1C43
come on
Drive Motor "B" Phase U Current Sensor Comes Master Motor SAE
POBF128 ||Signal Bias Level Out of Range / Zero Warning: A Code: |||l
. . on Generator
Adjustment Failure
Comes on POBF2
Maste SAE
POBF512 Drive Motor "B" Phase V Current Sensor |[Comes Warnirr1 . Motor A Code: '
Circuit Short to Battery on g: Generator )
Comes on POBF8
Drive Motor "B" Ph VC tS C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor ase urrent Sensor omes . otor
POBF514 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Short to Ground or Open on g Generator '
Comes on POBF7
Master SAE
i "B" Warning:
POBF51F D.rlve. Motor B Phase V Current Sensor ||Does not g Motor A Code: '
Circuit Intermittent come on b ; Generator
oes no P1C44
come on
Drive Motor "B" Phase V Current Sensor Comes Master Motor SAE
POBF528 |[Signal Bias Level Out of Range / Zero Warning: A Code: '
. . on Generator
Adjustment Failure
Comes on POBF6
Drive Motor "B" Ph W C ts C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor ase urrent Sensor omes otor
POBF912 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Short to Battery on g Generator '
Comes on POBFC
Drive Motor "B" Phase W C ts C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor ase urrent Sensor omes . otor
POBF914 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Short to Ground or Open on g Generator “
Comes on POBFB
Master SAE
Drive Motor "B" Phase W Current Sensor ||Does not||Warning: Motor
POBF91F A :
0BF9 Circuit Intermittent come on Generator Code '
Does not P1C45
come on
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https://techinfo.toyota.com/t3Portal/document/rm/RM41D0U/xhtml/RM1000000028ZZ6.html?linkId=d1342e9264&hashId=RM1000000028ZZ6#RM1000000028ZZ6
https://techinfo.toyota.com/t3Portal/document/rm/RM41D0U/xhtml/RM1000000028ZZ6.html?linkId=d1342e9264&hashId=RM1000000028ZZ6#RM1000000028ZZ6
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DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|[ NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Drive Motor "B" Phase W Current Sensor Comes Master Motor SAE
POBF928 |[Signal Bias Level Out of Range / Zero Warning: A Code: -
. . on Generator
Adjustment Failure
Comes on POBFA
Drive Motor A" Ph U-v-w C t C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor ase U-V- urren omes . otor
POBFD62 Warning: A Code:
Sensor Signal Compare Failure" on J Generator -
Comes on POBFD
Drive Motor "B" Ph U-v-w C t C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor ase U-V- urren omes otor
POBFE62 Warning: A Code:
Sensor Signal Compare Failure on J Generator -
Comes on POBFE
Master SAE
Drive Motor "A" Circuit Current Out of Comes Motor
POBFF1D Warning: A Code:
Range on g Generator -
Comes on POBFF
Drive Motor "B" Syst Circuit C t C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor ystem Circuit Curren omes . otor
POCO021D Warning: A Code:
Out of Range on J Generator -
Comes on P0OC02
Drive Motor "A" E tion T C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor xecution Torque omes . otor
POC1900 Warning: A Code:
Performance on g Generator -
Comes on POC19
Drive Motor "B" Execution Torque Comes Master Motor SAE
POC1A00 Warning: A Code:
Performance on rning Generator -
Comes on POC1A
DC/DC C ter T t S "A"||IC Master Mot SAE
onverter Temperature Sensor omes . otor
POC3811 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Short to Ground on J Generator -
Comes on POC3A
DC/DC C ter T t S "A"|IC Master Mot SAE
onverter Temperature Sensor omes . otor
POC3815 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Short to Battery or Open on g Generator -
Comes on POC3B
Master SAE
DC/DC Converter Temperature Sensor "A" ||Comes . Motor
POC381C Warning: A Code:
Circuit Voltage Out of Range on g Generator -
Comes on POC39
POC3D11||DC/DC Converter Temperature Sensor "B"||Comes ||Master Motor A SAE -
Circuit Short to Ground on Warning: Generator Code:

https://techinfo.toyota.com/t3Portal/resources/jsp/siviewer/index.jsp?dir=rm/RM41D0U&href=xhtmI/RM 1000000029 TLP.html&locale=en&model=Priu...

HYBRID / BATTERY CONTROL: MOTOR GENERATOR CONTROL SYSTEM (for M20A-FXS): DIAGNOSTIC TROUBLE CODE C...

12/25


https://techinfo.toyota.com/t3Portal/document/rm/RM41D0U/xhtml/RM1000000028ZZ7.html?linkId=d1342e9780&hashId=RM1000000028ZZ7#RM1000000028ZZ7
https://techinfo.toyota.com/t3Portal/document/rm/RM41D0U/xhtml/RM1000000028ZZ7.html?linkId=d1342e9780&hashId=RM1000000028ZZ7#RM1000000028ZZ7
https://techinfo.toyota.com/t3Portal/document/rm/RM41D0U/xhtml/RM1000000028ZXO.html?linkId=d1342e9866&hashId=RM1000000028ZXO#RM1000000028ZXO
https://techinfo.toyota.com/t3Portal/document/rm/RM41D0U/xhtml/RM1000000028ZXO.html?linkId=d1342e9866&hashId=RM1000000028ZXO#RM1000000028ZXO
https://techinfo.toyota.com/t3Portal/document/rm/RM41D0U/xhtml/RM1000000028ZZ8.html?linkId=d1342e9952&hashId=RM1000000028ZZ8#RM1000000028ZZ8
https://techinfo.toyota.com/t3Portal/document/rm/RM41D0U/xhtml/RM1000000028ZZ8.html?linkId=d1342e9952&hashId=RM1000000028ZZ8#RM1000000028ZZ8
https://techinfo.toyota.com/t3Portal/document/rm/RM41D0U/xhtml/RM1000000028ZXP.html?linkId=d1342e10038&hashId=RM1000000028ZXP#RM1000000028ZXP
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DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|| NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
| || Comes on || POC3F |
DC/DC C ter T t S "B"||C Master Mot SAE
onverter Temperature Sensor omes . otor
POC3D15 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Short to Battery or Open on g Generator '
Comes on POC40
DC/DC C ter T t S "B"||C Master Mot SAE
onverter Temperature Sensor omes . otor
POC3D1C Warning: A Code:
Circuit Voltage Out of Range on J Generator '
Comes on POC3E
Master SAE
Drive Motor "A" Position Sensor Circuit Comes Motor
POC5013 Warning: A Code:
"A" Circuit Open on rning Generator '
Comes on POC50
Drive Motor "A" Positi S Ci it C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor osition Sensor Circui omes . otor
POC5016 Warning: A Code:
"A" Circuit Voltage Below Threshold on g Generator '
Comes on POC52
Drive Motor "A" Position S Circuit C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor osition Sensor Circui omes otor
POC5017 Warning: A Code:
"A" Circuit Voltage Above Threshold on J Generator '
Comes on POC53
Master SAE
POC501F Drive.MoFor "A" P9sition Sensor Circuit Does not||Warning: Motor A Code: '
"A" Circuit Intermittent come on Generator
D
oes not POCS4
come on
Drive Motor "B" Position S Circuit C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor osition Sensor Circui omes otor
POC5513 Warning: A Code:
"A" Circuit Open on g Generator '
Comes on POC55
Drive Motor "B" Position S Circuit C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor osition Sensor Circui omes . otor
POC5516 Warning: A Code:
"A" Circuit Voltage Below Threshold on g Generator “
Comes on POC57
POC5517 Drive Motor "B" Position Sensor Circuit Comes m:i;el; ] Motor A (S:C:e_ '
"A" Circuit Voltage Above Threshold on g Generator '
Comes on POC58
Master SAE
i "B" iti ircui Warning:
POCS51F Drlve.MoFor B P<?5|t|on Sensor Circuit Does not g Motor A Code: '
"A" Circuit Intermittent come on b ¢ Generator
oes no POC59
come on
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DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|| NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Master SAE
Drive Motor "A" Position Sensor Circuit Comes Motor
POC5A13 Warning: A Code:
"B" Circuit Open on rning Generator '
Comes on POC5A
Drive Motor "A" Position S Circuit C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor osition Sensor Circui omes . otor
POC5A16 Warning: A Code:
"B" Circuit Voltage Below Threshold on J Generator '
Comes on POC5C
Drive Motor "A" Position S Circuit C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor osition Sensor Circui omes otor
POC5A17 Warning: A Code:
"B" Circuit Voltage Above Threshold on J Generator '
Comes on POC5D
Master SAE
POCSALF Drive.Moi.:or "A" P(?sition Sensor Circuit Does not||Warning: Motor A Code: '
"B" Circuit Intermittent come on Generator
D
oes not POCSE
come on
Drive Motor "B" Position S Circuit C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor osition Sensor Circui omes . otor
POC5F13 Warning: A Code:
"B" Circuit Open on g Generator '
Comes on POCS5F
Drive Motor "B" Position S Circuit C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor osition Sensor Circui omes otor
POC5F16 Warning: A Code:
"B" Circuit Voltage Below Threshold on J Generator '
Comes on POC61
Master SAE
Drive Motor "B" Position Sensor Circuit Comes Motor
POC5F17 Warning: A Code:
"B" Circuit Voltage Above Threshold on ming Generator '
Comes on P0C62
Master SAE
i "B" iti ircui Warning:
POCSELF Dr|ve.Moi.:or B P(?5|t|on Sensor Circuit Does not g Motor A Code: '
"B" Circuit Intermittent come on b . Generator
0es o POC63
come on
G tor Position S Circuit "A" C Master Mot SAE
enerator Position Sensor Circui omes . otor
P0C6413 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Open on g Generator “
Comes on POC64
Master SAE
Generator Position Sensor Circuit "A" Comes Motor
P0OC6416 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Voltage Below Threshold on arning Generator oae '
Comes on POC66
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HYBRID / BATTERY CONTROL: MOTOR GENERATOR CONTROL SYSTEM (for M20A-FXS): DIAGNOSTIC TROUBLE CODE C...

DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|| NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Master SAE
Generator Position Sensor Circuit "A" Comes Motor
P0OC6417 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Voltage Above Threshold on rning Generator '
Comes on P0OC67
Master SAE
POCEA1F G'ene'rator Pos'ition Sensor Circuit "A" Does not||Warning: Motor A Code: "
Circuit Intermittent come on b ; Generator
oes no POC6S
come on
G tor Position S Circuit "B" C Master Mot SAE
enerator Position Sensor Circui omes otor
P0OC6913 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Open on J Generator '
Comes on POC69
Master SAE
Generator Position Sensor Circuit "B" Comes Motor
POC6916 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Voltage Below Threshold on ming Generator '
Comes on PoCeB
G tor Position S Circuit "B" C Master Mot SAE
enerator Position Sensor Circui omes . otor
P0OC6917 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Voltage Above Threshold on g Generator '
Comes on POC6C
Master SAE
POCG91F G.ene.rator Pos-ition Sensor Circuit "B" Does not||Warning: Motor A Code: '
Circuit Intermittent come on b ; Generator
oes no POC6D
come on
Drive Motor "A" Inverter Voltage Comes Master Motor SAE
POC7917 |[Sensor(VH) Circuit Voltage Above Warning: A Code: '
on Generator
Threshold
Comes on POC79
DC/DC C ter Step Up Volt C Master Mot SAE
poCA300 [0 /PC Converter Step Up Voltage OmeS  lwarning: || A Code: ||
Performance on Generator
Comes on POCA3
Drive Motor "A" Inverter Voltage Comes Master Motor SAE
POD2D16||Sensor(VH) Circuit Voltage Below Warning: A Code: "
on Generator
Threshold
Comes on POD2F
Drive Motor "A" Inverter Voltage Comes Master Motor SAE
POD2D17|[Sensor(VH) Circuit Voltage Above Warning: A Code: '
on Generator
Threshold
Comes on POD30
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DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|[ NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Master SAE
Drive Motor "A" Inverter Voltage Does not||Warning: Motor
POD2D1F A Code:
Sensor(VH) Circuit Intermittent come on Generator '
D
oes not POD31
come on
DC/DC C ter Circuit C t Ab C Master Mot SAE
onverter Circuit Curren ove omes i otor
POD3319 Warning: A Code:
Threshold on J Generator '
Comes on POD33
G tor Ph U-v-w C ts C Master Mot SAE
enerator Phase U-V- urrent Sensor omes otor
PODFA62 Warning: A Code:
Signal Compare Failure on J Generator '
Comes on PODFA
Mast SAE
POE0012 Generator Phase U Current Sensor Circuit [Comes Wzsrneirr\ . Motor A Code: '
Short to Battery on g: Generator )
Comes on POEO3
G tor Ph uc tsS Circuit ||C Master Mot SAE
enerator Phase urrent Sensor Circui omes . otor
POEOO14 Warning: A Code:
Short to Ground or Open on g Generator '
Comes on POEO2
Master SAE
POEOOLF Genera-tor Phase U Current Sensor Circuit |[Does not||Warning: Motor A Code: '
Intermittent come on b ¢ Generator
oes no P1C46
come on
Generator Phase U Current Sensor Signal Comes Master Motor SAE
POE0028 ||Bias Level Out of Range / Zero Warning: A Code: '
. . on Generator
Adjustment Failure
Comes on POEO1
G tor Ph vV C ts Circuit ||C Master Mot SAE
enerator Phase urrent Sensor Circui omes otor
POE0412 Warning: A Code:
Short to Battery on g Generator '
Comes on POEO7
G tor Ph VC ts Circuit ||C Master Mot SAE
enerator Phase urrent Sensor Circui omes . otor
POEO414 Warning: A Code:
Short to Ground or Open on g Generator “
Comes on POEO6
Master SAE
Generator Phase V Current Sensor Circuit |[Does not||Warning: Motor
POEO41F A :
OEO Intermittent come on Generator Code '
Does not P1C4AT
come on
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DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|[ NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Generator Phase V Current Sensor Signal Comes Master Motor SAE
POE0428 |[Bias Level Out of Range / Zero Warning: A Code: '
. . on Generator
Adjustment Failure
Comes on POEOS5S
G tor Ph W C ts Circuit||C Master Mot SAE
enerator Phase urrent Sensor Circuit|{|Comes . otor
POE0812 Warning: A Code:
Short to Battery on J Generator '
Comes on POEOB
G tor Ph W C tsS Circuit||C Master Mot SAE
enerator Phase urrent Sensor Circuit|{|Comes otor
POE0814 Warning: A Code:
Short to Ground or Open on g Generator '
Comes on POEOA
Master SAE
POEOS1F Genera.tor Phase W Current Sensor Circuit||Does not||Warning: Motor A Code: '
Intermittent come on Generator
D
oes not P1C48
come on
Generator Phase W Current Sensor Signal Comes Master Motor SAE
POE0828 ||Bias Level Out of Range / Zero Warning: A Code: '
. . on Generator
Adjustment Failure
Comes on POEO9
DC/DC C ter Volt S "A"(VL) ||IC Master Mot SAE
onverter Voltage Sensor omes . otor
POE3116 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Voltage Below Threshold on d Generator '
Comes on POE33
Master SAE
DC/DC Converter Voltage Sensor "A"(VL) ||Comes . Motor
POE3117 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Voltage Above Threshold on ming Generator '
Comes on POE34
Master SAE
"A" Warning:
POE311F D.C/D'C Conver.ter Voltage Sensor "A"(VL) |[Does not g Motor A Code: '
Circuit Intermittent come on b . Generator
oes no POE35
come on
DC/DC C ter C ts Circuit ||C Master Mot SAE
onverter Current Sensor Circui omes . otor
POE5111 Warning: A Code:
Short to Ground on g Generator “
Comes on POES3
Maste SAE
DC/DC Converter Current Sensor Circuit ||Comes .r Motor
POE5115 Warning: A Code: '
Short to Battery or Open on Generator
Comes on POE54
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DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|[ NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Master SAE
POES11F DC/DC.Converter Current Sensor Circuit ||Does not||Warning: Motor A Code: '
Intermittent come on Generator
D
oes not POESS
come on
DC/DC Converter Current Sensor Signal Comes Master Motor SAE
POE5128 ||Bias Level Out of Range / Zero Warning: A Code: '
. . on Generator
Adjustment Failure
Comes on POE52
DC/DC C ter C ts Si I ||C Master Mot SAE
onverter Current Sensor Signa omes . otor
POE512A Warning: A Code:
Stuck In Range on J Generator '
Comes on POE52
Master SAE
DC/DC Converter Voltage Sensor "A"(VL) ||Comes . Motor
POE5717 Warning: A Code:
Circuit Voltage Above Threshold on ming Generator '
Comes on POE57
c Master Mot SAE
omes . otor
POE7100 ||Generator Execution Torque Performance Warning: A Code: '
on Generator
Comes on POE71
Generator Control Module Offset P C Master Mot SAE
enerator Control Module Offset Power omes otor
P19F81C Warning: A Code:
Circuit Voltage Out of Range on J Generator '
Comes on P19F8
Maste SAE
P19F91C Drive Motor "B" Control Module Offset Comes Warnirr1 . Motor A Code: '
Power Circuit Voltage Out of Range on g: Generator '
Comes on P19F9
G tor A/D C ter Circuit Circuit C Master Mot SAE
P1C2ALC enerator A/D Converter Circuit Circui omes Warning: otor A Code: '
Voltage Out of Range on Generator
Comes on P1C2A
G tor A/D C ter Circuit Int I ||IC Master Mot SAE
enerator onverter Circuit Interna omes otor
P1C2A49 Warning: A Code:
Electronic Failure on J Generator '
Comes on P1C2A
Maste SAE
P1CIATL Generator A/D Converter Circuit Actuator |[Comes Warnirr1 . Motor A Code: '
Stuck on g: Generator )
Comes on P1C2A
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DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|| NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Master SAE
P1CIBIC Drive Motor "A" Control Module A/D Comes Warning: Motor A Code: -
Converter Circuit Voltage Out of Range on g: Generator )
Comes on P1C2B
Drive Motor "A" Control Module A/D Comes Master Motor SAE
P1C2B49 ||Converter Circuit Internal Electronic Warning: A Code: |||l
. on Generator
Failure
Comes on P1C2B
Drive Motor "A" Control Module A/D C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor ontrol Module omes otor
P1C2B71 Warning: A Code:
Converter Circuit Actuator Stuck on g Generator -
Comes on P1C2B
Master SAE
Drive Motor "B" Control Module AD Comes Motor
P1C2C1C Warning: A Code:
Converter Circuit Voltage Out of Range on g Generator -
Comes on P1C2C
Drive Motor "B" Control Module AD C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor ontrol Module omes . otor
P1C2C49 Warning: A Code:
Converter Internal Electronic Failure on g Generator -
Comes on P1C2C
Drive Motor "B" Control Module A/D C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor ontrol Module omes otor
P1C2C71 Warning: A Code:
Converter Circuit Actuator Stuck on g Generator -
Comes on P1C2C
Master SAE
Drive Motor "A" Inverter Circuit Current Comes Motor
P1C5D19 Warning: A Code:
Above Threshold on ming Generator -
Comes on P1C5D
Drive Motor "B" I ter Circuit C t C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor nverter Circuit Curren omes . otor
P1C5E19 Warning: A Code:
Above Threshold on g Generator -
Comes on P1C5E
G torI ter Circuit C t Ab C Master Mot SAE
enerator Inverter Circuit Curren ove omes otor
P1C5F19 Warning: A Code:
Threshold on g Generator -
Comes on P1C5F
Master SAE
Generator Control Module Position Sensor ||[Does not||Warning: Motor
P1C601F A Code:
REF Power Source Circuit Intermittent come on Generator -
Does not
P1C60
come on
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DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|| NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Master SAE
Generator Control Module Offset Power Does not||Warning: Motor
P1C621F |~ e . 9 A Code: ||
Circuit Intermittent come on Generator
D
oes not P1C62
come on
Master SAE
Generator Control Module Circuit Does not||Warning: Motor
P1C641F : J A Code: |||
Intermittent come on b . Generator
0es o P1C64
come on
Master SAE
Generator Control Module Circuit Does not||Warning: Motor
P1C651F : ? A Code: |||l
Intermittent come on b ; Generator
0es no
P1C65
come on
Master SAE
Drive Motor "B" Control Module Circuit Does not||Warning: Motor
P1C661F , 9 A Code: |||
Intermittent come on Generator
Does not
P1C66
come on
Master SAE
P1CE71F Drive MoFor "‘A" Phase. U-V-W Current Does not||Warning: Motor A Code: "
Sensor Circuit Intermittent come on b ; Generator
oe
s no P1C67
come on
Master SAE
Drive Motor "B" Ph U-V-W C t D t||Warning: Mot
P1CES1F rive o.or - ase. urren oes no g otor A Code: '
Sensor Circuit Intermittent come on b ; Generator
0es no
P1C68
come on
Master SAE
Generator Phase U-V-W Current Sensor Does not||Warning: Motor
P1C691F A Code:
Circuit Intermittent come on Generator '
Does not
P1C69
come on
Hybrid/EV G tor Circuit C t Out ||C Master Mot SAE
P1CAS1D ybrid/ enerator Circuit Current Ou omes Warning: otor A Code: '
of Range on Generator
Comes on P1CAS5
G tor Position S Int | C Master Mot SAE
enerator Position Sensor Interna omes otor
P1CAC49 Warning: A Code:
Electronic Failure on g Generator '
Comes on P1CAC
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DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|| NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Master SAE
Drive Motor "A" Position Sensor Internal |[Comes Motor
P1CAD49 Warning: A Code:
Electronic Failure on ming Generator -
Comes on P1CAD
Drive Motor "B" Position S Int I ||C Master Mot SAE
rive Motor osition Sensor Interna omes . otor
P1CAE49 Warning: A Code:
Electronic Failure on g Generator -
Comes on P1CAE
Generator Position Sensor REF Signal Comes Master Motor SAE
P1CAF38 ||Cycle Malfunction Si | F Warning: A Code:
¥ gnat Frequency on g Generator -
Incorrect
Comes on P1CAF
Master SAE
Drive Motor "A" Position Sensor REF Comes Motor
P1CBO38|| .. Warning: A Code: -
Signal Frequency Incorrect on Generator
Comes on P1CBO
Drive Motor "B" Position S REF C Master Mot SAE
P1CB138 _rlve otor osition Sensor omes Warning: otor A Code: -
Signal Frequency Incorrect on Generator
Comes on P1CB1
DC/DC C ter Volt S "A"(VL) ||C Master Mot SAE
onverter Voltage Sensor omes . otor
P1CB59E Warning: A Code:
Stuck On on g Generator -
Comes on POA94
Drive Motor "A" Inverter Voltage Comes Master Motor SAE
P1CB69E Warning: A Code:
Sensor(VH) Stuck On on g Generator -
Comes on POA78
Hybrid/EV Battery Current/DC/DC C Master Mot SAE
ybri attery Curren omes . otor
P1CFF62 Warning: A Code:
Converter Current Signal Compare Failure |[on J Generator -
Comes on P1CFF
Generator Control Module Position Sensor Comes Master Motor SAE
P26DF1C||REF Power Source Circuit Voltage Out of Warning: A Code: |||l
on Generator
Range
Comes on P26DF
Master SAE
Generator Control Module Position Sensor ||[Does not||Warning: Moto
P26DF1F rator L-ontrol Moduie Fositio ' rning ' A Code: ||
REF Power Source Circuit Intermittent come on Generator
D t
0€s no P19F7
come on
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DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|| NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Master SAE
Transmission Fluid Temperature Sensor Comes Motor
P274A11 Warning: A Code:
"C" Circuit Short to Ground on ming Generator -
Comes on P274C
Transmission Fluid Temperature Sensor Comes Master Motor SAE
P274A15|["C" Circuit Short to Auxiliary Battery or Warning: A Code: -
on Generator
Open
Comes on P274D
T ission Fluid T t S C Master Mot SAE
ransmission Fluid Temperature Sensor omes . otor
P274A1C Warning: A Code:
"C" Voltage Out of Range on J Generator -
Comes on P274B
Master SAE
Transmission Fluid Temperature Sensor Comes Motor
P274A1F Warning: A Code:
"C" Circuit Intermittent on ming Generator -
Comes on P274E
Master SAE
Communication Error from Drive Motor Does not||Warning: Motor
P310A1F ) = _ 9 A Code: || |NiEH
"B" to Drive Motor "A" Circuit Intermittent|come on b ; Generator
0es o P310A
come on
Communication Error from Drive Motor Comes Master Motor SAE
P310A83 ||"B" to Drive Motor "A" Value of Signal Warning: A Code: |||l
. . on Generator
Protection Calculation Incorrect
Comes on P310A
S;'r\lmlén!cat:\(/l)ntErr'?X“frso.m Dlrlvse Motor . Master ot SAE
p310A86 | o o Drive Motor "A" Signal (Some omes ll\warning: otor A Code: ||
Circuit Quantity, Reported via Serial Data)|jon Generator
Invalid Comes on P310A
Master SAE
Communication Error from Drive Motor Comes Motor
P310A87 Warning: A Code:
"B" to Drive Motor "A" Missing Message on g Generator -
Comes on P310A
Master SAE
Communication Error from Drive Motor Does not||Warning: Motor
P310B1F ) = _ 9 A Code: || |NiEH
"A" to Drive Motor "B" Circuit Intermittent|come on Generator
Does not
P310B
come on
Communication Error from Drive Motor Comes Master Motor SAE
P310B83 ||"A" to Drive Motor "B" Value of Signal Warning: A Code: |||l
. . on Generator
Protection Calculation Incorrect
Comes on P310B
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DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|| NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
?:"r:m;n!cat:;)ntErrl?g"erc?m Dlr|vSe Motor . Master Vot SAE
p310B86 | - o Drive Motor 'B" Signal (Some omes |l\warning: otor A Code: |||
Circuit Quantity, Reported via Serial Data)|jon Generator
Invalid Comes on P310B
Communication Error from Drive Motor Comes Master Motor SAE
P310B87 Warning: A Code:
"A" to Drive Motor "B" Missing Message on g Generator -
Comes on P310B
Master SAE
Lost Communication between Drive Motor ||Does not||Warning: Motor
P31241F ||, . o _ 9 A Code: |||l
A" and HV/EV ECU Circuit Intermittent come on Generator
Does not
P3124
come on
Communication Error from Generator to Comes Master Motor SAE
P313383 ||Drive Motor "A" Value of Signal Protection Warning: A Code: || |IEEN
. on Generator
Calculation Incorrect
Comes on P3133
Master SAE
Communication Error from Generator to ||Comes Motor
P313386 Warning: A Code:
Drive Motor "A" Signal Invalid on rning Generator -
Comes on P3133
C ication E fi G tor t C Master Mot SAE
P313387 o_mmumca ion r_ro_r rom Generator to omes Warning: otor A Code: -
Drive Motor "A" Missing Message on Generator
Comes on P3133
Communication Error from Drive Motor Comes Master Motor SAE
P313483 ||"A" to Generator Value of Signal Warning: A Code: |||l
. . on Generator
Protection Calculation Incorrect
Comes on P3134
Master SAE
Communication Error from Drive Motor Comes Motor
P313486 Warning: A Code:
"A" to Generator Signal Invalid on g Generator -
Comes on P3134
C ication E fi Drive Mot C Master Mot SAE
P313487 ommunication rr_or_ rom Drive Motor omes Warning: otor A Code: -
"A" to Generator Missing Message on Generator
Comes on P3134
DC/DC C ter Volt S "A"(VL) ||C Master Mot SAE
p314F1F ||P/P onver. er Voltage Sensor (VL) omes Warning: otor A Code: -
Circuit Intermittent on Generator
Comes on P314F
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DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|[ NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Master SAE
P31531D DC/DC Converter Current Sensor Circuit ||[Does not Warning: Motor A Code: -
Current Out of Range come on g: Generator )
Comes on P3153
L . Master
Lost Communication between Drive Motor Does not |Warning: Motor SAE
P32BF1F ||"A" and "B" (Drive Motor "A") Circuit ' A Code: | [N
] come on Generator
Intermittent Does not
P32BF
come on
Lost Communication between Drive Motor Comes Master Motor SAE
P32BF83 ||"A" and "B" (Drive Motor "A") Value of Warning: A Code: |||l
. . . on Generator
Signal Protection Calculation Incorrect
Comes on P32BF
!'_:ft CZT;-unDIC?Uo; btetw"e;'n z.rlve IMotor . Master ot SAE
p328F86 | ond 'B" (Drive Motor "A) Signa omes llwarning: otor A Code: ||
(Some Circuit Quantity, Reported via on Generator
Serial Data) Invalid Comes on P32BF
Lost Communication between Drive Motor Comes Master Motor SAE
P32BF87 ||"A" and "B" (Drive Motor "A") Missin Warning: A Code:
( ) g on g Generator -
Message
Comes on P32BF
L . Master
Lost Communication between Drive Motor Does not |Warning: Motor SAE
P32CF1F |["A" and "B" (Drive Motor "B") Circuit ' A Code: ||
] come on Generator
Intermittent Does not
P32CF
come on
Lost Communication between Drive Motor Comes Master Motor SAE
P32CF83 ||"A" and "B" (Drive Motor "B") Value of Warning: A Code: |||l
. . . on Generator
Signal Protection Calculation Incorrect
Comes on P32CF
!'_:ft CZT;-unDIC?Uo; btetw'%in g.rlve IMotor . Master ot SAE
p32cF86 | . and 'B" (Drive Motor BY) Signa omes ll\warning: otor A Code: ||
(Some Circuit Quantity, Reported via on Generator
Serial Data) Invalid Comes on P32CF
Lost Communication between Drive Motor Comes Master Motor SAE
P32CF87 ||"A" and "B" (Drive Motor "B") Missin Warning: A C :
( ) g on rning Generator ode -
Message
Comes on P32CF
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HYBRID / BATTERY CONTROL: MOTOR GENERATOR CONTROL SYSTEM (for M20A-FXS): DIAGNOSTIC TROUBLE CODE C...

DTC NO. DETECTION ITEM MIL WARNING DTC PRIORITY|| NOTE || LINK
INDICATE OUTPUT
FROM
Master SAE
U010087 Lost Communication With ECM/PCM "A"  ||[Comes Warning: Motor B Code: -
Missing Message on g: Generator '
Comes on u0100
Lost Communication With Hybrid Comes Master Motor SAE
U029387 |Powertrain Control Module Missing Warning: B Code: |||l
on Generator
Message
Comes on u0293
Lost Communication with Brake System Does not Master Motor SAE
U117008||Control Module (ch2) Bus Signal / Warning: B Code: || |IEEN
) come on Generator
Message Failure
Comes on u1170
Master SAE
U117087 Lost Communication With Brake System |[Comes Warning: Motor B Code: -
Control Module(ch2) Missing Message on g: Generator '
Comes on u1170
Lost Communication with Hybrid/EV Comes Master Motor SAE
U11B300||Powertrain Control Module (ch5) (System Warning: B Code: |||l
o on Generator
2) Missing Message
Comes on U11B3
Lost Communication with Hybrid/EV Comes Master Motor SAE
U11B387/||Powertrain Control Module (ch5) Missing Warning: B Code: || |IEEN
on Generator
Message
Comes on U11B3
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